
DECISION NO. L3 1· 29· 

BEFORE TEE ?.AII30AD CO~aSSION OP 

In the Matter of the Applica.tion ) 
of W. C. Danla.p. "Original Stage ) 
~1ne". to Adjust Passenger Fares) 
Be~veen Certain pointe on the ) 
System. ) 

N. c. ~olsom, !O~ A~~liosnt. 

BY TEE COMMISSION: 

. 

·Iit/()) 
~~~ ~~/) :m: ~TA~~ OF _ C.AI.IFO~( 

AP?LICAXION NO. 9477. 

OPINION _ ... ,.....--.-_ .... 

A:p:p~iec.nt 1e engnged in the operation 0'£ an automobile 

stage line between Los Angeles and San Fernando and the intermed-

1ate points. 
B~ petition f11~d Oc~obor 25.1923 app~icant seeks the 

a.utho:r1 ty of this. Commission to make certain rea.djustments of the 

passenger fares. re~lt1ng princi~all1 in increa.ses. es set forth 

in Exhibit A. ntt~ehed to en~ mede a parto! the a:pp11eation. 

These adjustments. a.pplicant states. are made necessary to giTe 

to the intermediate points the benefit of co~tat1on f~e8 ba.sed 

on mileage. which csnnot be accomplished without m8n1 increases • 
There is now in effect between Los ~les and San 

~ernando n :O-ride co~tation book for $2.50. or 25 cents per 

t:rip. whicb book can be used Sot all intermediate pOints. and 

-1-

. " 

.! .--,\,1 . 
)' ... \ '" .. , ~. ' .......... . 



oreates a bls:c.ket 9 making a. rate ot 25 oents per trip in all the 

territory be~ond Staub's Far.m, oovering a distance of approximatel1 

nine miles. 
At the hearing it developed it was applicant's chie~ 

deSire to eliminate entirely these 10-ride eo~tation books and 

su"ostitute 30 and. 60 rides upon Q. higher :per trip basis tJmn now 
in effect under the 10-ride books. 

The following statement is a representative shoWing of 

the fares involved, giving the present and proposed £a.res between 

Los Angeles and Snn FerJ:J.a,l;.do: 

· · 

: : P?ESENT : PROPOSED 
:K1nd of: : Cost Per :-";';":~:-irC~os~t~P:-e~r 
:Tioket : Fare: Trip : Fare: Trip 
· · · · · · · · · · Los Angeles:San Ferne.ndo:One-Wa~: 50 · · 50 · · 50: 50 

· · RO'llD.d · · · · 90 · · Trip · · · · · :10-:Ride:*2.50 · · · ;ZO-:a1de;#9.00 · · · :60-?1de: · : · · 
* Time Limit - 5 ~ays 
~" "- 90 " %" "- 20 " 
C" "- 40 " 

· · 45 · · · · 25 · · · 30 · · · · · 

· · · 90: 45 · · . : Caneel: 
;%ll.25; z'li-
:Q18.00: 30 

· · 

Tho pro:posed Zo-ride co~tation fares ~ll result in an 

inorease of 25 per oent per trip when based on the present thirty-day 

ride. and 50 per oent when based on the present 10~ride commntation 

fares. The proposed 50-ride cO:o:IIC.tation fares Will result in an 
increa.se of 20 per oent per trip over the present.10-ride, but re-

flects no increase when based on the presont 30-ride fares; however, 

it vdll be n~ted that the pro:posed 50-ride book carries only a 40-day 

limit, as co~pared with the present SO-ride book with a 90-day limit. 

Statelnent C. attached to the application, gives the 

number of 10-ride oommutation tickets 30ld during the period of 
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one ~ear. September 1, 1922 t~ August Zl, 1923 inclusive. This 

statement indicates clearly that the present-time travelers are 

freely us~ the 10-ride books. 944 ba~ been sold at ~s Angeles 

and 1110 at San Fernsndo. 
At the he'aring, ~pplicant wa.s requested to furnish a 

state~ent covering a representa.tive period of time and, ~ccordingly, 

forwnrded to the Commission. under date Feb~~ 13,1924, 8 state-

ment of the passengers handled on lO-ride books ~om November 26 to 

December 9, both dates inclusive .1923. For this thirteen day period 

703 passeDgers were carried on 10-ride com:nutat1,on boom, but no data. 

wa.s given showing what percentage of the total number o~ passengers 

ce.rr1ed this thirteen day traffic check covers and :1. t is, therefore, 

of little probative va~e. 
No evidence wa.s submitted to anow tbAt the present 

schedule of rates, taken in their entirety. are not compensatory. 
The only report filed by this a.ppl1esnt covers the year ending 

~ecember 31,1922, and shows: 

Transportation Revenue 
Transportation Expenses 
Net Operating Revenne 

$ 136,820.12 
125,415.08 

13.405.04 

The expenses are total and include taxes end depreciation. 

Total value of applicsnt 1 g pl~t ~ equipment ns of December 31. 

1922 is set up as $73.790.60. The amount claimed as depreciation 

is $15.371.75. or apprOximately 20 per cent, certainly a sntf1cient 

amount. There is also included in expenses $10,630.54 for injuries 

and damages; this 1 tam is not expla1lled and is preStZ:m.S.bly larger 

than normal. But Ilotwithstcnd1:lg these laX'ge items for depreciat1oXl. 

and damage clatms. there was a net operating revenue for 1922 of 

$15,405.04, a return of 18 per cent on the claimed valuation of 
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$73.790.52. Cort~inly thoso results ~or 1922 ~o not indicate an1 

necossity tor more net revenue. 

A~~11cant :ade no shoWi~g at the ~eering es to its 1923 

opera.tions. 

i1.bile the present sched~le of r&tes ~~y be so~e~~at out 

of linG. i'~ Vlot:.ld ap:Peu to the Corrmission the.t what is needed in 

this si tuat10n is :l general revision of rates wAich WOllld result in 

mo:re 'Ollitormit:.r but vl1thout bringing about 'in¢:reases ill the net 
revenue. 

Upon ~ complete roview of this entire record. it appears 
t~t applie~t h~s not just1~ied nn:.r ineresseo in .the present rates 

nnd We therofore conclude that the increases should not be authorizod 

3nd taat the application should "00 dis~ssed. 

ORDER -- ---
A public Aearing hcving been held in the above entitled 

procoeding. the ~tter h~ving been duly sub~tted. the Co~ss10n 

being fnlly s~vised ~ the pre~ises. and besing its order on the 

findings eonto.ined in the opinio~ immed1etely preceding this order. 

and wAich is Aerewith made a ~art of this order. 

IT IS EEBZEY ORDERED that the ep~lication be and it is 

hereby dismissed without prejudice. 
Da.tod a.t Sen Pra.ncisco ~ Ca.lifol'll1a. this l t .~ de.,-, 

9 1924. 

COm!!lissfoners. 
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